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Helpful Resources While Learning and Working Remotely 

 
When calling, please leave a voice message when calling; 
 all employees will be checking their messages regularly. 

 
 
SCHOOL CONTACTS: Teachers will be in contact with students on a regular basis. If you 
have any questions or concerns related to your student(s) during this remote learning time, please 
feel free to contact your building principal at: 
  
 HDES – Donna Furlong (grades 3-5), dfurlong@hdsd.org, 464-1284 
     Jeni Laliberte (grades PK-2), jlaliberte@hdsd.org, 464-1283 
 
 HDMS – Marc Peterson, mpeterson@hdsd.org, 464-1289 
 
 HDHS – Jim O’Rourke, jorourke@hdsd.org, 464-1294 
 
 WES – Kelli Colarusso, kcolarusso@hdsd.org, 495-3463 
 
 
TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANCE: Available to parents, students and employees through the 
Hillsboro-Deering School District Technology Department, you will have access to technology 
assistance by emailing helpdesk@hdsd.org  
 
 
 
SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES: If you have questions or concerns related to your 
child’s individual education program (IEP), you may contact: 
 
 HDES – Karen Ralph, kralph@hdsd.org, 464-1229 
 For PreK concerns; Danielle Parenteau, dparenteau@hdsd.org, 464-1208 
 
 HDMS – Dorothy O’Rourke, dorourke@hdsd.org, 464-1266 
 
 HDHS – Melissa Muzzy, mmuzzy@hdsd.org, 464-1292 
 
 WES – Kelli Colarusso, kcolarusso@hdsd.org, 495-3463 
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SCHOOL NURSES: If you should have any health related concerns or questions, feel free to 
reach out to your children(s) school nurse 
 
 HDES – Brooke McLain, bmclain@hdsd.org, 464-1311 
 
 HDMS – Sharon Gamache, sgamache@hdsd.org, 464-1275 
 
 HDHS – HeatherAnn LaBier, hlabier@hdsd.org, 464-1290 
 
 WES – Karen Reid, kreid@hdsd.org, 495-3463 
 
 
SCHOOL COUNSELORS: If you should have any questions or concerns with regard to 
guidance, 504 Plans or mental health, feel free to reach out to your children(s) school counselor. 
 
 HDES – Shannon Rockwell, srockwell@hdsd.org, 464-1312 
     Cara Juliano, cjuliano@hdsd.org , 464-1215 
     Stacy Vazquez, svazquez@hsds.org, 464-1191 
     Elizabeth Licht, elicht@hdsd.org, 464-1185 
 
 HDMS – Heather Queen, hqueen@hdsd.org, 464-1254 
 
 HDHS – Michael Boucher, mboucher@hdsd.org, 464-1155 
     Alicia Langille, alangille@hdsd.org, 464-1169 
     Katelyn Cashorali, kcashorali@hdsd.org, 464-1136  
 
 WES –  Kelli Colarusso, kcolarusso@hdsd.org, 495-3463 
 
 
 
OPERATION LUNCHBOX: If you have questions or concerns about receiving student 
lunch/breakfast packages, please contact Michele Dupont at mdupont@hdsd.org or 464-1160. 
 
 
 
HOMELESS LIAISON:  If you should need assistance with any obstacle that may arise during 
the course of our remote learning such as supplies, food or general support, please contact Alison 
Christy, achristy@hdsd.org, 464-1194 
 
 

Should you need to reach the SAU Office, please call 464-4466 and leave a 
voice message; All employees will be checking their messages regularly 


